OFFICIAL NOTICE SHALER TOWNSHIP

At its regular meeting to be held on Tuesday, March 11, 2025, at 7:00 p.m. in person in the Shaler Township Municipal Building located at 300 Wetze Road, Glenshaw, PA 15116, the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Shaler will consider the adoption, and if appropriate enact the proposed ordinances entitled: AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF SHALER. ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, AMENDING CHAPTER 171, PROPERTY MAINTENANCE, OF THE TOWNSHIP CODE, TO ADOPT THE 2021 **EDITION OF THE** INTERNATIONAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE. **REGULATING AND** GOVERNING THE CONDITIONS AND MAINTENANCE OF ALL PROPERTY, BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES: PROVIDING PENALTIES FOR VIOLATION THEREOF: REPEALING ALL **ORDINANCES AND PARTS** OF THE ORDINANCES IN CONFLICT THEREWITH; AND ESTABLISHING SEVERABILITY AND **EFFECTIVE DATE** PROVISIONS. Complete true and correct

Complete true and correct copies of the proposed ordinance is on file and may be examined by any citizen in the Office of the Secretary of the local government unit at 300 Wetzel Road, Glenshaw, PA 15116 on business days (except Saturdays and Sundays) between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 4:30 p.m., prevailing time. All persons interested in said proposed ordinance are invited to be present at the above time and place.

Township of Shaler Christopher A. Lovato Manager